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Swedish

Introduction

Reading can be defined as “the act of decoding
graphic material in order to determine its message.”
To put it another way, reading consists of coming
back to speech through its graphic symbols. Every
written text represents a possible spoken utterance,
but only individuals with some mastery of the
spoken language will be able to infer how a written
text might reasonably be said aloud. Therefore,
speaking a language is the necessary first step in
acquiring the ability to read a language with
meaning.

The recorded portion of the reading materials for
this program will be found at the end of all units,
starting with Unit 2. You can do the readings as it is
most convenient for you. They can be done
individually with each selected unit or at a more
appropriate time after the unit. Instructions on how
to proceed with the readings are contained in the
audio portion of the course.

Swedish

Unit 2

I. tal 13. Tack bra.

2. tak 14. ratt

3. lat 15. vig

4. vas 16. viga

S 17. vignit

6. jag 18. védjan

7. vass 19. ar

8. satt 20. Jag dar —

9. Kkatt 21. Jag dr amerikan.
10. dam / damm

I1. tack

12. bra
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Swedish
Unit 3
1. véder 16. du
2. vigg 17. ut
3. vissa 18. ur
4. vig/ vigg 19. hur
5. ned 20. ruta
6. ner 21. Ar du amerikan?
7. nedan 22. Ar du svensk?
8. het 23. rutt
9. Jag heter Peter. 24. rund
10. hej 25. rulle
ke nej 26. uppfatta
12. denna 27. uppassa
13. betala 28. underbar
14. svenska 29. Se upp!
15. engelska

Swedish

Unit 4

1. for 13. Jag forstar.

2. fora 14. Forstar du?

3. fordel 15. sang

4. dov 16. ting

5. ho 17. ingang

6. hora 18. salla

7. ost 19. aska

8. dorr 20. i

9. sott 21 18

10. sa 22. iver

11. stir 23. Island

12. forstar
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Swedish

Unit 5

I
2

10.
11
12,
13
14.
15,
16.

2 N wm oA oW

inte

infall

indisk

inte engelska

Forstar du svenska?

. Jag forstar inte.

Inte sa bra.

da

dar

ar / ar

Hur star det till?
det / det

Det ar bra.

hir

den hir vigen

Kan man ga dit?

Swedish
Unit 6
1. sol 13. Vill du ha nagot
att dricka?
2. oro
14. Ja, gdma.
3. mor
15. Jag vill gdrna ha —
4. och
16. nagot att dricka.
5. Och du?
17. Men senare.
6. onsdag
18. Jag vet.
7. omlopp
19. Var sa god.
8. nagot
20. God morgon.
9. ha
21. Goddag!
10. nagot att dta
I1. Vill du ha nagot
att ata?
12. Nej tack.
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Swedish

Unit 7

Swedish

B
2
3.

10.
11.
12.

N o w A

torg

borg

borgen

Sergelstorg

Var ligger —

Var ligger Sergelstorg?
Det ligger har.

Var ligger Hamngatan?
Vet du?

Ligger den hir?

Jag vet inte.

Jag forstar lite svenska.

Unit 8

&
2.
3.

10.
11,
12.
13,
14.
15:

ryta

fyra

byta

lyssna

ylle

syster

ysta

yrke

mycket bra

Tack sd@ mycket.

Ingen orsak.

Hur mycket kostar det?
Hur mycket kostar den har?
narmaste

Var ligger narmaste bank?
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Unit 9

i
2.

3

10.

11,

12,

13.

14.

mig
dig

Var vill du dta?

. Hemma hos mig?

Ja, giirna, hemma hos dig.

genom

. gitarr

gemensam

gar

Gar det bra?

Nej, det gar inte bra.
kop

kopa

kora

11

Swedish

Unit 9 (continued)

15. kyrka

16. kédrna

17. Vad vill du kopa?
18. Vill du kdpa nagot?

19. Ja, jag vill kopa ol.
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Sreeelish Swedish
Unit 10 Unit 10 (continued)

1. gora 15. stjdla

2. hjdlpa 16. Hur mycket dr klockan?

3. gist 17. Klockan dr tre.

4. jdst ‘ 18. Jag ska ha nagot att dricka —

5. hjdrna 19. klockan itta.

6. djup 20. Nir ska du dta?

7. djungel 21. Ska du ita senare?

8. ljud 22. Nej, jag vill gdrna dta nu.

9. Ursikta! 23. Var ska du ita?

10. sjdl 24. Pa restaurang Aquarium.

11. sjoman 25. Den ligger pa Hamngatan.

12. skiffer 26. Hej da!

13. skillnad

14. stjdrna




